2018-19 LWV OPRF Calendar of Events

Date

Place

Description

Monday, December 10
8:00 am

Filing begins for candidate nominating petitions for April 2
municipal elections.

Tuesday, December 11
5:30 - 6:30 pm

December Executive Board Meeting

Wednesday, December 12
7:00 - 8:30 pm

Forest Park Library
7555 Jackson Blvd.
Forest Park

Rethinking the Electoral College - presentation by Joyce
Williams, LWV LaGrange. Free and open to the public

Monday, December 17

Last day to file candidate nominating petitions for April 2
municipal elections.

Tuesday, January 8
9:30 - 11:00 am

Nineteenth Century Club
178 Forest Ave.
Oak Park

Second Tuesday - Progress and Challenges: Success of All
Youth in Oak Park and River Forest - A Conversation with
Linda Francis. Free and open to the public.

Tuesday, January 8

Executive Board Meeting

5:30 - 6:30 pm
Thursday, January 10 Peggy Kell’s House Voter Service Committee - Planning for spring municipal
7:00 - 8:30 pm election forums. Open to members.

Saturday, January 12

Oak Park Township Sr. Rm
130 S. Oak Park Ave.
Oak Park

New Member Coffee - Kathryn Nesburg presents on Call to
Action process.

Thursday, January 17 TBD Immigration - Susan MacLean, Zulkie Partners, will present.
6:30 - 7:45 pm Free and open to the public.
Friday, February 14 Village Hall Girl Scouts Govern - Scouts will interact with female elected
9:30 am - Noon 2)23;( I\Igadll(son Oak Park municipal board members and members of LWV

ak Par

OPREF to learn about becoming community leaders.

Saturday, March 2
Noon - 3:00 pm

Concordia University

State of the Villages Luncheon Fundraiser - Mark your
calendars now!




